



River View Cemetery Association, Inc.

Established 1869

3635 East Laughery Creek Road, Aurora, Indiana 47001 812.926.1496

Listed on the National Register of Historic Places

Schedule of Fees

Approved by the Board of Managers, February 1, 2026

SINGLE GRAVES

Baby Grave (under one year old)	\$175
Child Grave (less than four feet in length)	\$250
Adult Grave	\$1200

INTERMENT (opening/closing of grave)

Baby Grave	\$175
Child Grave (less than four feet in length)	\$250
Adult Grave	\$1200 + \$300 perpetual care
Saturday Burial additional fee (arrive by 2pm)	\$1000
Saturday after 2pm late fee	\$300

CREMATION

Ground Burial of cremated remains (vault not required) (No more that 2 cremated remains may be on one space)	\$500
Saturday Burial additional fee (arrive by 2pm)	\$400
Saturday after 2pm late fee	\$300

COLUMBARIUM

Angel Garden Memorial Niche (Niche dimensions: 11 1/2" x 11 1/2" x 11 1/2") Granite panel engraving extra)	\$1500
--	--------

Inurnment (opening & closing niche)	\$400 + \$300 perpetual care
Saturday Inurnment additional fee (arrive by 2pm)	\$400
Saturday after 2pm late fee	\$300
Angel Garden Ossuary	\$250
Saturday additional fee (arrive by 2pm)	\$400
Saturday after 2pm late fee	\$300

VETERAN COLUMBARIUM (beginning March 2026)

Memorial Niche	\$200
Inurnment (opening & closing niche)	\$200 + \$300 perpetual care

FOUNDATIONS

Labor & material per cubic foot (\$200 minimum)	\$50
---	------

RE-INTERMENT & DISINTERMENT

Board of RVC reserves the right to evaluate each disinterment and re-interment request and to raise the minimum rate based on liability and/or degree of difficulty. Board of RVC reserves the right to refuse to re-inter remains if evidence is submitted that it should not be done.

\$2500

OTHER SERVICES

Planting and Watering Urn during Summer Season	\$15
Aluminum Veteran Flag Holder	\$5
Flag purchase and/or placement 4"x6"	

\$200

ALL CHARGES MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICES CAN BE RENDERED